As of the date of this proxy statement, there are 16,998,622 shares of Common Stock outstanding, comprised of 13, 598,898 shares of Class A Common

Stock held by Public Stockholders and 3,399,724 shares of YAC Class B Common stock held by the Initial YAC Stockholders. In connection with the Closing,
(i) each then-outstanding share of Class B Common Stock will automatically convert into a share of Class A Common Stock on a one-for-one basis, (ii) BOC
YAC will  receive  5.5  million  shares  of  Class  A  Common  Stock  following  conversion  and  exchange  of  the  BOC YAC Investment  as  described  herein,  (iii)
Boston  Omaha  will  receive  4.5  million  shares  of  Class  A Common Stock  pursuant  to  the  BOC PIPE Subscription  Agreement  and  (iv)  no  shares  of  Class  A
Common Stock are issued pursuant to a Subsequent PIPE.

We anticipate that, upon completion of the Business Combination, the voting interests in SHG Corporation will be as set forth in the table below.

Assuming No
Redemption

Assuming 25%
Redemption

Assuming 50%
Redemption

Assuming 75%
Redemption

Assuming Maximum
Possible Redemption

- 100%
   Shares(1)   %   Shares(2)   %   Shares(3)   %   Shares(4)   %   Shares(5)   %
Stockholder
Existing Sky
Equityholders   45,000,000   62.5%   45,000,000   65.6%   45,000,000   69.0%   45,000,000   72.8%   45,000,000   77.1%
Yellowstone's Public
Stockholders   13,598,898   18.9%   10,199,174   14.9%   6,799,449   10.4%   3,399,725   5.5%   -   0.0%
BOC YAC Initial
Investment   5,500,000   7.6%   5,500,000   8.0%   5,500,000   8.5%   5,500,000   8.9%   5,500,000   9.4%
BOC PIPE Investment   4,500,000   6.3%   4,500,000   6.5%   4,500,000   6.9%   4,500,000   7.3%   4,500,000   7.7%
Yellowstone Sponsors   3,399,724   4.7%   3,399,724   5.0%   3,399,724   5.2%   3,399,724   5.5%   3,399,724   5.8%
Proforma Combined
Company Common
Stock as of September
30, 2021   71,998,622   100%   68,598,898   100.0%   65,199,173   100%   61,799,449   100%   58,399,724   100%

Potential Sources of
Dilution:
Public Warrants   6,799,449   9.4%   6,799,449   9.9%   6,799,449   10.4%   6,799,449   11.0%   6,799,449   11.6%
Private Warrants(6)   7,719,779   10.7%   7,719,779   11.3%   7,719,779   11.8%   7,719,779   12.5%   7,719,779   13.2%

  (1) Assumes that no shares of Yellowstone Class A Common Stock are redeemed, the BOC PIPE is funded, no Subsequent PIPE and excludes potential

dilution from SHG Corporation Warrants and YAC Warrants.

  (2) Assumes that 3,399,724 shares of Yellowstone Class A Common Stock are redeemed for aggregate redemption payments of $34,677,185, assuming a

$10.20 per share Redemption Price and based on funds in the Trust Account and working capital available to Yellowstone outside of the Trust Account
as of September 30, 2021, the BOC PIPE is funded, and there is no Subsequent PIPE prior to Closing.

[…]

from the Trust Account, which held a fair value of marketable securities as of September 30, 2021 of approximately $138,742,756, thereby leaving
zero balance in the Trust Account, which would require a waiver under the Business Combination Agreement.

Each of Scenarios 2, 3, 4 and 5 give effect to all proforma adjustments contained in the prior Scenarios, as well as additional adjustments to reflect the effect of the
additional redemptions.

The  ownership  percentages  of  controlling  interests  (Class  A  common  stock)  and  non-controlling  interests  (Class  B  common  stock)  after  the  Business
Combination depend on the level of redemptions, with the possible range for controlling interests being 22.9% to 37,5% and the possible range for non-controlling
interests being 62.5% to 77.1%, which is inclusive of non-controlling interests related to Incentive Units that have no corresponding share of Class B common stock.
For  purposes  of  the  unaudited  proforma  condensed  combined  financial  information,  the  voting  interest  percentages  on  the  table  below  were  used  for  the  five
different redemption scenarios.

84

Table of Contents

The following table provides a proforma summary of the shares of the Combined Company’s common stock that would be outstanding under each of the
redemption scenarios if the Transactions had occurred on September 30, 2021:

Assuming No
Redemption

Assuming 25%
Redemption

Assuming 50%
Redemption

Assuming 75%
Redemption

Assuming Maximum
Possible

Redemption - 100%
   Shares   %   Shares   %   Shares   %   Shares   %   Shares   %
Stockholder
Existing Sky Equityholders   45,000,000   62.5%   45,000,000   65.6%   45,000,000   69.0%   45,000,000   72.8%   45,000,000   77.1%
Yellowstone's Public
Stockholders   13,598,898   18.9%   10,199,174   14.9%   6,799,449   10.4%   3,399,725   5.5%   -   0.0%
BOC YAC Initial Investment   5,500,000   7.6%   5,500,000   8.0%   5,500,000   8.5%   5,500,000   8.9%   5,500,000   9.4%
BOC PIPE Investment   4,500,000   6.3%   4,500,000   6.5%   4,500,000   6.9%   4,500,000   7.3%   4,500,000   7.7%
Yellowstone Sponsors   3,399,724   4.7%   3,399,724   5.0%   3,399,724   5.2%   3,399,724   5.5%   3,399,724   5.8%
TOTAL   71,998,622   100%   68,598,898   100.0%   65,199,173   100%   61,799,449   100%   58,399,724   100%

The  Company  considered  the  income  tax  impacts  and  related  proforma  adjustments  associated  with  the  Transactions,  pursuant  to  which  the  Combined
Company will be organized in an “Up-C” structure. No tax liability is deemed to have been triggered upon consummation of the Business Combination, including
related to the Tax Receivable Agreement. The proforma condensed combined provision for income taxes does not necessarily reflect the amounts that would have
resulted had Sky and YAC filed consolidated income tax returns for the periods presented.

The unaudited proforma condensed combined financial information has been presented for illustrative purposes only. The proforma adjustments represent

[…]

information becomes available.  Assumptions and estimates underlying the proforma adjustments set forth in the unaudited proforma condensed combined financial
information  are  described  in  the  accompanying  notes.  The  actual  financial  position  and  results  of  operations  of  the  Combined  Company  subsequent  to
consummation of the Transactions may differ significantly from the proforma amounts reflected herein.

85

Table of Contents

PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(UNAUDITED)

.   HISTORICAL

ASSUMING NO
REDEMPTION

ASSUMING 25%
REDEMPTION

ASSUMING 50%
REDEMPTION

ASSUMING 75%
REDEMPTION

ASSUMING MAXIMUM
POSSIBLE

REDEMPTION - 100%

Sky

Harbour   YAC
Proforma

Adjustments
Proforma
Combined

Additional
Proforma

Adjustments
Proforma
Combined

Additional
Proforma

Adjustments
Proforma
Combined

Additional
Proforma

Adjustments
Proforma
Combined

Additional Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro

FormaCombined
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 9,481,594  $ 865,018  $ 168,162,149 (A) $178,508,761   $ (34,677,185)(H) $143,831,576  $ (34,677,195)(H) $109,154,381  $ (34,677,185)(H) $ 74,477,196  $ (34,677,195)(H) $ 39,800,001
Restricted cash   207,558,627   -   -   207,558,627   -   207,558,627   -   207,558,627   -   207,558,627   -   207,558,627
Tenant receivable   72,075   -   -   72,075   -   72,075   -   72,075   -   72,075   -   72,075
Straight-line rent
receivable   91,847   -   -   91,847   -   91,847   -   91,847   -   91,847   -   91,847
Prepaid expenses and
other assets   2,094,581   295,041   781,022 (F)   3,170,644   -   3,170,644   -   3,170,644   -   3,170,644   -   3,170,644
Cost of construction   14,579,482   -   -   14,579,482   -   14,579,482   -   14,579,482   -   14,579,482   -   14,579,482
Constructed assets, net   14,634,461   -   -   14,634,461   -   14,634,461   -   14,634,461   -   14,634,461   -   14,634,461
Right-of-use assets   57,924,041   -   -   57,924,041   -   57,924,041   -   57,924,041   -   57,924,041   -   57,924,041
Investments held in Trust   -   138,742,756   (138,742,756)(C)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Long-lived assets, net   407,047   -   -   407,047   -   407,047   -   407,047   -   407,047   -   407,047
Total Assets   $306,843,755   $139,902,815   $ 30,200,415   $476,946,985   $(34,677,185)   $442,269,800   $(34,677,195)   $407,592,605   $(34,677,185)   $372,915,420   $(34,677,195)   $ 338,238,225

Liabilities

Accounts payable,
accrued expenses and
other liabilities   $ 8,363,628  $ 370,287   (1,299,585)(F)   7,434,330   -   7,434,330   -   7,434,330   -   7,434,330   -   7,434,330
Note payable to Sponsor   -   1,000,000   (1,000,000)(D)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Operating lease liabilities   61,752,435   -   -   61,752,435   -   61,752,435   -   61,752,435   -   61,752,435   -   61,752,435
Warrants liability   -   13,648,074   -   13,648,074   -   13,648,074   -   13,648,074   -   13,648,074   -   13,648,074
Bonds payable, net of
deferred financing costs   160,606,290   -   -   160,606,290   -   160,606,290   -   160,606,290   -   160,606,290   -   160,606,290
Deferred underwriting fee
payable   -   4,759,615   (4,759,615)(E)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Total liabilities   230,722,353   19,777,976   (7,059,200)   243,441,129   -   243,441,129   -   243,441,129   -   243,441,129   -   243,441,129
Series B Preferred Units
subject to possible
redemption   54,028,861   -   (54,028,861)(G)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Class A common stock
subject to possible
redemption   -   138,708,760   (138,708,760)(G)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Stockholders’/Members'
Equity:
Non-controlling interest   -   -   145,943,953 (G)   145,943,953  (I)   (15,514,887) (I)   130,429,066   (17,132,898) (I)   113,296,168   (19,017,931) (I)   94,278,237   (21,232,184) (I)   73,046,053
Members' equity   22,092,541   -   (22,092,541)(G)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Class A common stock   -   -   2,700 (G)   2,700  (I)   (340) (I)   2,360   (340) (I)   2,020   (340) (I)   1,680   (340) (I)   1,340
Class B common stock   -   340   (340)(G)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Additional paid-in capital   -   -   87,559,203 (G)   87,559,203  (I)   (19,161,958) (I)   68,397,245   (17,543,957) (I)   50,853,288   (15,658,914) (I)   35,194,374   (13,444,671) (I)   21,749,703
Accumulated deficit   -   (18,584,261)   18,584,261 (G)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Total
Stockholders’/Members'
Equity   22,092,541   (18,583,921)   229,997,236   233,505,856   (34,677,185)   198,828,671   (34,677,195)   164,151,476   (34,677,185)   129,474,291   (34,677,195)   94,797,096
Total Liabilities,
Redeemable Securities
and
Stockholders'/Members'
Equity   $306,843,755   $139,902,815   $ 30,200,415   $476,946,985   $(34,677,185)   $442,269,800   $(34,677,195)   $407,592,605   $(34,677,185)   $372,915,420   $(34,677,195)   $ 338,238,225

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited proforma condensed combined financial statements.

86

Table of Contents

PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(UNAUDITED)

  HISTORICAL   ASSUMING NO
REDEMPTION   ASSUMING 25%

REDEMPTION   ASSUMING 50%
REDEMPTION   ASSUMING 75%

REDEMPTION
ASSUMING MAXIMUM

POSSIBLE REDEMPTION -
100%

  Sky
Harbour

YAC

  Proforma
Adjustments

   Proforma
Combined

Additional
Proforma

Adjustments
   Proforma

Combined

Additional
Proforma

Adjustments
   Proforma

Combined

Additional
Proforma

Adjustments
   Proforma

Combined

Additional
Proforma

Adjustments
   Proforma

Combined

Revenue $ 1,186,845   -   -   $ 1,186,845   -   $ 1,186,845   -   $ 1,186,845   -   $ 1,186,845   -   $ 1,186,845

Expenses
Operating
expenses   3,159,936   -   -   3,159,936   -   3,159,936   -   3,159,936   -   3,159,936   -   3,159,936
General and
administrative   4,553,523   1,576,668   -   6,130,191   -   6,130,191   -   6,130,191   -   6,130,191   -   6,130,191
Depreciation   425,452   -   -   425,452   -   425,452   -   425,452   -   425,452   -   425,452
Total
expenses   8,138,911   1,576,668   -   9,715,579   -   9,715,579   -   9,715,579   -   9,715,579   -   9,715,579
Operating loss (6,952,066) (1,576,668) -   (8,528,734)   -   (8,528,734)   -   (8,528,734)   -   (8,528,734)   -   (8,528,734)

Other expense
(income)
Unrealized loss
on investments
held in Trust   -   1,868   (1,868)(aa)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Interest
expense
(income),
including
amortization of
deferred
financing costs   1,160,298   (23,387)   1,136,911   -   1,136,911   -   1,136,911   -   1,136,911   -   1,136,911
Change in fair
value of
warrant
liability-(gain)
loss   -   (4,355,766)  -   (4,355,766)   -   (4,355,766)   -   (4,355,766)   -   (4,355,766)   -   (4,355,766)
Loss on
extinguishment
of note payable
to related party   250,000   -   -   250,000   -   250,000   -   250,000   -   250,000   -   250,000
Total other
expense
(income), net  1,410,298   (4,377,285) (1,868)   (2,968,855)   -   (2,968,855)   -   (2,968,855)   -   (2,968,855)   -   (2,968,855)
Net (loss)
income  (8,362,364) 2,800,617   1,868   (5,559,879)   -   (5,559,879)   -   (5,559,879)   -   (5,559,879)   -   (5,559,879)
Net loss
attributable to
non-
controlling
interests  -   -   (3,474,991)(bb)   (3,474,991)   (172,219) (bb)   (3,647,210)   (190,178) (bb)   (3,837,388)   (211,104) (bb)   (4,048,492)   (235,682) (bb)   (4,284,174)
Net loss
attributable to
controlling
interests $ (8,362,364)$ 2,800,617 $ 3,476,859   $ (2,084,888)   $ 172,219   $ (1,912,669)   $ 190,178   $ (1,722,491)   $ 211,104   $ (1,511,387)   $ 235,682   $ (1,275,705)

Pro forma net
loss per share
information:
Weighted
average shares
outstanding   26,998,622  (cc)   23,598,898  (cc)   20,199,173  (cc)   16,799,449  (cc)   13,399,724  (cc)
Basic and
diluted net loss
per share   $ (0.08) (cc)   $ (0.08) (cc)   $ (0.09) (cc)   $ (0.09) (cc)   $ (0.10) (cc)

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited proforma condensed combined financial statements.

87

Table of Contents

PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

(UNAUDITED)

HISTORICAL

ASSUMING NO REDEMPTION

ASSUMING 25% REDEMPTION

ASSUMING 50% REDEMPTION

ASSUMING 75% REDEMPTION

ASSUMING MAXIMUM
POSSIBLE REDEMPTION -

100%

Sky

Harbour   YAC
Proforma

Adjustments
Proforma
Combined

Additional
Proforma

Adjustments
Proforma
Combined

Additional
Proforma

Adjustments
Proforma
Combined

Additional
Proforma

Adjustments
Proforma
Combined

Additional
Proforma

Adjustments
Proforma
Combined

Revenue  $ 685,596   $ -   $ -   $ 685,596   $ -   $ 685,596   $ -   $ 685,596   $ -   $ 685,596   $ -   $ 685,596

Expenses
Operating
expenses   1,941,282   -   -   1,941,282   -   1,941,282   -   1,941,282   -   1,941,282   -   1,941,282
General and
administrative   837,336   968,854   -   1,806,190   -   1,806,190   -   1,806,190   -   1,806,190   -   1,806,190
Depreciation   47,024   -   -   47,024   -   47,024   -   47,024   -   47,024   -   47,024
Total
expenses   2,825,642   968,854   -   3,794,496   -   3,794,496   -   3,794,496   -   3,794,496   -   3,794,496
Operating
loss   (2,140,046)   (968,854)   -   (3,108,900)   -   (3,108,900)   -   (3,108,900)   -   (3,108,900)   -   (3,108,900)

Other
expense
(income)
Unrealized
gain on
investments
held in Trust   -   (2,081)   2,081  (aa)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Interest
expense
(income),
including
amortization
of deferred
financing
costs   395,698   (12,297)   -   383,401   -   383,401   -   383,401   -   383,401   -   383,401
Change in fair
value of
warrant
liability-
(gain) loss   -   2,070,328   -   2,070,328   -   2,070,328   -   2,070,328   -   2,070,328   -   2,070,328
Total other
expense
(income), net   395,698   2,055,950   2,081   2,453,729   -   2,453,729   -   2,453,729   -   2,453,729   -   2,453,729
Net loss   (2,535,744)   (3,024,804)   (2,081)   (5,562,629)   -   (5,562,629)   -   (5,562,629)   -   (5,562,629)   -   (5,562,629)
Net loss
attributable
to non-
controlling
interests   -   -   (3,476,710) (bb)   (3,476,710)   (172,304) (bb)   (3,649,014)   (190,273) (bb)   (3,839,287)   (211,207) (bb)   (4,050,494)   (235,799) (bb)   (4,286,293)
Net loss
attributable
to controlling
interests  $ (2,535,744)   $ (3,024,804)   $ 3,474,629   $ (2,085,919)   $ 172,304   $ (1,913,615)   $ 190,273   $ (1,723,342)   $ 211,207   $ (1,512,135)   $ 235,799   $ (1,276,336)

Pro forma
net loss per
share
information:
Weighted
average
shares
outstanding   26,998,622  (cc)   23,598,898  (cc)   20,199,173  (cc)   16,799,449  (cc)   13,399,724  (cc)
Basic and
diluted net
loss per share   $ (0.08) (cc)   $ (0.08) (cc)   $ (0.09) (cc)   $ (0.09) (cc)   $ (0.10) (cc)

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited proforma condensed combined financial statements.

[…]

Account, less the amount of cash required to fund the redemption of the Class A Common Stock held by eligible stockholders who properly elect
to have their  shares  redeemed as of  the Closing,  the BOC PIPE, any Subsequent  PIPE, and the cash and securities  contributed pursuant  to the
Back-Stop Financing, if  any, less the Deferred Underwriting Commission. Immediately after the contribution of the Contribution Amount,  Sky
will  pay the Transaction Expenses  by wire transfer  of  immediately  available  funds on behalf  of  Sky and YAC to those persons to  whom such
amounts are owed; and

98

Table of Contents

  • Without any action on the part of any holder of YAC Warrants, each YAC Warrant that is issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Closing

will become a SHG Corporation Warrant. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the warrants issued to BOC YAC as part of the Series B Preferred Unit
Purchase Agreement will automatically terminate upon the consummation of the Business Combination.

Post-Business Combination Ownership Structure

Assuming No

Redemptions(1)

Assuming
Maximum Redemptions

(2)
   Shares   %   Shares   %
Stockholder
Existing Sky Equityholders   45,000,000   62.5%   45,000,000   77.1%
Yellowstone's Public Stockholders   13,598,898   18.9%   -   0.0%
BOC YAC Initial Investment   5,500,000   7.6%   5,500,000   9.4%
BOC PIPE Investment   4,500,000   6.3%   4,500,000   7.7%
Yellowstone Sponsors   3,399,724   4.7%   3,399,724   5.8%
TOTAL   71,998,622   100.0%   58,399,724   100.0%

___________
(1) Assumes that (i) none of the holders of Yellowstone Class A Common Stock exercise their Redemption Rights, (ii) none of the parties to the Equity Purchase

Agreement purchase shares of Yellowstone Class A Common Stock on the open market, (iii) there is no Subsequent PIPE investment, (iv) there are no other
issuances of equity interests of Yellowstone prior to or in connection with the Closing, (v) there is no Back-Stop Financing and the BOC PIPE is funded and
(vi) none of the Class A Common Stock has been issued upon exercise of the YAC Warrants.

(2) Assumes that (i) stockholders holding 13,598,898 shares of Yellowstone Class A Common Stock exercise their Redemption Rights, (ii) none of the parties to